
Tilawat (Recitation) of The Holy Qur’an 
& English Translation

Nazm (Urdu Poem) & English Translation

History of Ahmadiyyat in America 
1948-1965
Yahya Luqman 

Marrying Outside The Jama‘at : 
“Although She May Please You”   
Ousman Mbowe

Gender Identity: “Follow the Nature 
Designed by Allah”
Irfan Chaudhry

Shuhada’: Epitomes of Courage 
and Bravery
Nasirullah Ahmad 

The Advent of The Promised Messiahas 
and His Major Accomplishment
Anwer Mahmood Khan

Announcements

Adhan - Salat-uz-Zuhr and Salat-ul-‘Asr

Lunch

MORNING SESSION

10:00 AM

10:15 AM

10:30 AM

10:55 AM

11:20 AM 

11:45 AM

12:10 PM

12:25 PM

01:20 PM

01:30 PM

AFTERNOON SESSION

Tilawat (Recitation) of The Holy Qur’an 
& English Translation

Nazm (Urdu Poem) & English Translation

Building Sustainable Peace: Saving 
Humanity Amidst Grave Conflict
Habeeb Shafeek

Guest Remarks and Presentation of 
Ahmadiyya Muslim Humanitarian Award

Announcements

SESSION ENDS

Dinner

Adhan - Salat-ul-Maghrib & Salat-ul-‘Isha’

04:00 PM

04:10 PM

04:20 PM 

04:45 PM

05:15 PM

05:30 PM 

06:00 PM

08:36 PM

Sunday
03:45 AM

04:20 AM

04:30 AM 

Congregational Salat-ut-Tahajjud

Adhan
Salat-ul-Fajr

Dars-ul-Hadith

Tilawat (Recitation) of The Holy Qur’an 
& English Translation

Nazm (Urdu Poem) & English Translation

‘Alam-e-In‘ami and Education Awards

Khilafat - Following the Imam 
Syed Adil Ahmad

The Righteous will Inherit the Land
Azhar Haneef, Na’ib Ameer Jamà at USA

 ����� ���� ���� : �� �� ���� ��� ��  Zikr-e-Habib: 
Akhlaq-e-Ahmad (Urdu Speech)
Syed Shamshad Ahmad Nasir 

Concluding Address & Du`a
Sahibzada Mirza Maghfoor Ahmad, 

Ameer Jama‘at USA

Adhan 
Salat-uz-Zuhr and Salat -ul-‘Asr

Lunch

CLOSING SESSION

10:00 AM

10:15 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:25 AM 

11:50 AM

12:15 PM

01:20 PM

01:30 PM

12:00 PM

02:00 PM 

04:10 PM 

OPENING SESSION

Friday

Tilawat (Recitation) of The Holy Qur’an 
& English Translation

Nazm (Urdu Poem) & English Translation

Opening Remarks & Du‘a
Sahibzada Mirza Maghfoor Ahmad, 

Ameer Jama‘at USA

ا الِیَ اللّٰهِ  Run Towards Allah to - فَفِرُّوۡۤ
Save Yourself  
Sahibzada Usman Latif

The Holy Prophetsa and the Jews 
of Medina
Madeel Abdullah

Ideal Parents: Models of Righteousness 
Bilal Rana

Announcements

Dinner

Adhan 
Salat-ul-Maghrib & Salat-ul-‘Isha’

Lunch

Jumu‘ah (Friday Prayer)

Hoisting of Liwa-e-Ahmadiyyat
Sahibzada Mirza Maghfoor Ahmad, 

Ameer Jama‘at USAa

04:30 PM

04:45 PM

05:00 PM

05:25 PM

05:50 PM

06:15 PM

06:40 PM

07:00 PM

08:36 PM

03:45 AM

04:21 AM

04:30 AM 

Congregational Salat-ut-Tahajjud

Adhan
Salat-ul-Fajr

Dars-ul-Qur’an

Saturday

Hazrat Mirza Ghulam Ahmadas

Ishtihar 7 Dec. 1892, Majmoo`a-e-Ishtiharat Vol. I, Page 341

I reemphasize that you must not 
rank this convention in the same 
league as other ordinary human 
assemblies. This is a phenomenon 
for the propagation of Islam that is 
based purely on Divine Help.



74th Annual Convention
Jalsa Salana USA 

28 - 30 June 2024

GREATER RICHMOND CONVENTION CENTER
403 North 3rd Street, Richmond, VA 23219

+1 (703) 473-1040

INFORMATION@JALSASALANA.US

FRIDAY JUNE 28 TO SUNDAY JUNE 30, 2024

WWW.JALSASALANA.US

AFSAR JALSA GAH

Mirza Naseer Ehsan Ahmad
mirza.e.ahmad@ahmadiyya.us

AFSAR JALSA SALANA

Bashir Malik
bashir.a.malik@ahmadiyya.us

AFSAR KHIDMAT-E-KHALQ

Abdullah Dibba
sadr@mkausa.org

Saturday
LADIES SESSION

Tilawat (Recitation) of the Holy Qur`an 
& English Translation 

Nazm (Urdu Poem) & English Translation

Khalifat: How Khalifat Empowers Women 
Munazza Alam

Wassiyat: A Transformation of Faith 
Amatul Muid A. Anderson 

Unity: From Cosmos to Sisters
Mariam Olayinka Abiola

Awards 

Announcements 

Adhan - Salat -uz-Zuhr & Salat-ul-̀ Asr

Lunch

MORNING SESSION

10:00 AM

10:10 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM 

12:00 AM

12:30 PM

01:20 PM

01:30 PM

AFTERNOON SESSION

Tilawat (Recitation) of The Holy Qur’an 
& English Translation 

Nazm (Urdu Poem) & English Translation

The Sahabiyat: Female Companions of 
the Holy Prophetsa

Dr. Amtul Rehman Ahmad (Urdu)

Bushra Mirza (English)

Why I Embraced Ahmadiyyat
Anaya Espy

Materialism and Faith
Dhiya Tahira Bakr, Sadr Lajna Ima’illah USA

Welcome New Members to Ahmadiyyat  
with Group Qaseedah 

Recognitions 

Dinner

Adhan - Salat-ul-Maghrib & Salat-ul-‘Isha’

04:00 PM

04:10 PM

04:20 PM 

05:00 PM

05:15 PM

05:35 PM 

05:45 PM

06:00 PM

08:36 PM

Jalsa Information

www.ahmadiyya.us


